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Municipality First Name Last Name Email Does your city or town 
have a cell phone 
policy?

Would you mind 
sharing your policy? 

Does your city or town 
provide a stipend for 
the cell phones?

How much is the 
stipend?

Do you provide a 
government-issued 
phone?

Chattanooga Mande Lawrence alawrence@chattanooga.gov Yes Yes $60 No
Clarskville Tessa Luntz tessa.luntz@cityofclarksville.com Yes Ordinance 40-2011-12 

2nd Reading - IT-
110.pdf

Yes $20 or $50 No

Columbia Wanda McClain wmcclain@columbiatn.com Yes 705 Personal Phone 
Calls.docx

No Yes

Gallatin Courtney Cangemi courtney.cangemi@gallatintn.gov No No Yes

Johnson City Melanie Rice mrice@johnsoncitytn.org Yes Cell Phones.pdf No Yes
Kingsport Tyra Copas TyraCopas@KingsportTN.gov No No Yes
Knoxville Kelly Drummond kdrummond@knoxvilletn.gov Yes 12. Miscellaneous--

Amended July 2019-
1.pdf

Yes No

Mt. Juliet Lynn Gore lgore@mtjuliet-tn.gov No No Yes
Nashville Leslie Schuster leslie.schuster@nashville.gov Yes Yes $15 per month for 

"light" use; $26 per 
month for "heavy" use

Yes

Smyrna Jeff Craig jeff.craig@townofsmyrna.org Yes No Yes
Spring Hill Chris Clausi cclausi@springhilltn.org Yes Cell Phone Policy.pdf Yes $90 No
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Does your city provide a government-
issued phone?
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